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Decis10n N6~ _. _ ... __ ._;>_~_~'~_J3_3_~_-_ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF T.aE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In ":he Motter of the Application of ) 
ADEt.RICH J. PETRIGand.EDGAR W. PETRIG, ) 
co-partners. dba PETRIG BROS., to ) 
Operate a Highway ~ommon Carrier Service~) 

--------------------------------) 

OPINION -------
Adelrich J. Petrig and Edgar W. Petrig are engaged in the 

tra.nsportation of property in Cal1fornia pursuant to permits issued 

by this Commission. 

Applicants seek an order au,1ib.oriz1ng them to conduc'c 

service as a highway common carrier for the transportation of 

general commodities, including forest products and,rough sawn and 

finished lumber, and fresh ~~U1t3 ar.d vegeta~le3, including tomato 

plants and nuts, generally ztstewide. 

Notice of tiling of the app11cation was given all common 

carr1ers subject to the jurisdict10n of this Commission. 

ThiS application was filed pursua.nt to Decision No. $0448; 

1n Caso No. 5478, dated August 17, 1954. In that deCiSion, the 

Commission enunciated a policy under which it may conSider operation 

as B. highway permit carrier up to andinclud1ng September 10 .. 195.3, 

os evidence or public convenience ana. nece~sitJ", it it appears .th.at 

~ueh operation may be found to constitute common carriage un~er the 

terms or the Nolan deCision (Nolan v. Public Utili~1es Commission, 

41 C (2d) 392). The allegations of the application and the 

representations filed in this matter indicate .. however» and tho 

Commission finds that as of September 10 .. 19$3 .. applicants were 

conducting their operations within th$ scope of the permits hereto­

fore issued by this Commission. Such operations not having 
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constituted highway common carriage, the sought certificate or 

public convenience and necessity is not a requisite for continuance 

of app1:Lcants' operations as condU(~te'd on the said date; and the 

application will be denied. 

The applicants are hereby placed on notice that tho 

Commission, by th.is decision, make,s no finding and expresses no 

opin1on as to whether applicants have or have not boon QonduQting 

their operations within the scopo ot their per.m1tted authority since 
, 

September 10, 1953; and that the prov1sions of Section 1063 of the 
I ," 

Public Utilities Code will be str1ctly enforced. 

o R D E R - - ---
The Commission has considered the application and 

representations filed herG~p Now Therefore 

IT IS ORDERED that Application No. 36038 is denied. 

The effective date of this order shall be ninety days 

after the date hereot'. 

Dated at __ .::;:Slll1;;;;;;;..Frn.n __ cl_S_co ___ , Cal1tornia, this 

O~ OC70SER 
~ ----------~~~~------

day 

President 

,~. ..~ .. 

I Commissioners 


